


33rd Summer School of Slavonic Studies

Faculty of Arts

University of South Bohemia in Ceské Budé&jovice

3rd August-25th
T

August 2025

eaching

Language lessons (includes %_ramnjar, phonetics and
phonology, reading, writing, listening, conversation,
vocabulary)

Special lecture (lecturers from the University of South
Bohemia)

Thematic seminar (activities focused on a specific topic -
e.g.

Special seminar - (intended for advanced students,
especially students of Slavic studies, Czech studies, etc.)

Teaching is compulsory for scholarship holders!




Meals

» Breakfast, lunch and dinner are served in restaurant near the faculty.

= All three meals are included in the price.

= Weekend catering provided.

Excursions and trips
* The event is part of the program and participation is FREE.

** The event is organized by the Summer School of Slavic Studies, but participation is voluntary.
ENTRANCE FEE IS PAID BY THE PARTICIPANTS THEMSELVES.

*** The hiking trip is part of the program and is FREE FOR STIPENDISTS. Self-payers can participate if
there is space available and if they pay the entrance fee on the spot.

Free time

Participants of the Summer School of Slavic Studies may use the time when no programme is scheduled
at their discretion. Information about cultural and other events in the city and its surroundings will be

gladly provided by our assistants.

Sports equipment can be borrowed from LSSS assistants.



First week

Sunday 39 August
All day long

Monday 4th August
7.30-8.30
10.00-10.30

10.30-11.30
12.00-12.30
13.30-15.30
18.00-18.30

Tuesday 5t" August
7.30-8.30
9.00-11.45
12.00-12.30
13.30-15.00
16.00-17.00*

18.00-18.30

Arrival of the participants
Lodging (dormitory K1)

Breakfast

Opening ceremony of the 33" year
(building F)

Entrance test of language skills
Lunch

Language classes (all groups)
Dinner

Breakfast

Language classes (all groups)
Lunch

Language classes (all groups)

Guided tour of the historic city centre
(in Czech and English)*

Dinner

Wednesday 6t August

7.30-8.30
9.00-11.45
12.00-12.30
13.30-15.30

18.00-18.30
19.30-22.00**

Thursday 7t August
7.30-8.30
9.00-11.45
12.00-12.30
13.30-15.30
18.00-18.30

Friday 8t" August
7.30-8.30
9.00-11.45
12.00-12.30
13.30-15.30
16.00-17.00*
18.00-18.30

Breakfast

Language classes (all groups)
Lunch

Language classes (groups 1-3)
Special linguistic seminar (group 4)
Dinner

Informal meeting: U Flickd restaurant

Breakfast

Language classes (all groups)
Lunch

Language classes (all groups)
Dinner

Breakfast

Language classes (all groups)
Lunch

Thematic seminar | (loggin only)

Excursion: Aquaponic Hall*

Dinner




First week

Saturday 9t" August
8.00-9.00 Breakfast
9.00-17.00*** Tourist trip: Cesky Krumlov (UNESCO)***
(Paid for scholarship holders)
Lunch in the form of a meal voucher
18.00-18.30 Dinner

Sunday 10t" August

8.00-9.00 Breakfast
Lunch
Free time

18.00-18.30 Dinner



Second week

Monday 11t August
7.30-8.30
9.00-11.45
12.00-12.30
13.30-15.30

18.00-18.30

Tuesday 12t" August
7.30-8.30
9.00-11.45
12.00-12.30
13.30-15.30

18.00-18.30

Breakfast
Language classes (all groups)

Lunch
Language classes (groups 1-2)

Linguistic lecture (group 3-4)
Dinner

Breakfast

Language classes (all groups)
Lunch

Language classes (groups 1-3)
Special linguistic seminar (group 4)

Dinner

Wednesday 13t" August

7.30-8.30
9.00-11.45
12.00-12.30
13.30-15.30

18.00-18.30
19.30-23.00**

Thursday 14t" August
7.30-8.30

9.00-11.45
12.00-12.30
13.30-15.00
15.30-17.30

18.00-18.30

Friday 15t" August
7.30-8.30
9.00-11.45
12.00-12.30
13.30-15.00
16.00-17.30**
18.30-19.00

Breakfast

Language classes (all groups)
Lunch

Language classes (groups 1-2)
Cinematic lecture (groups 3-4)
Dinner

Informal meeting: Kampa club**

Breakfast

Language classes (all groups)
Lunch

Thematic seminar Il (loggin only)

Film screenin%‘(part of the
cinematographic lecture)

Dinner

Breakfast

Language classes (all groups)
Lunch

Thematic seminar Ill (loggin only)

Excursion: The Budvar Brewery**

Dinner




Second week

Saturday 16" August
8.00-9.00 Breakfast

9.00-17.00*** Tourist trip: Hluboka nad VItavou***
(Paid for scholarship holders)

Lunch in the form of a meal voucher

18.00-18.30 Dinner

Sunday 17t August

8.00-9.00 Breakfast
Lunch
Free time

18.00-18.30 Dinner



Third week

Monday 18t" August
7.30-8.30
9.00-11.45
12.00-12.30
13.30-15.00
16.00-17.30**

18.00-18.30

Tuesday 19t" August
7.30-8.30
9.00-11.45
12.00-12.30
13.30-15.30

18.00-18.30

Breakfast
Language classes (all groups)
Lunch

Language classes (all groups)
Excursion: Museum of South Bohemia**

Exhibition tour in Czech and English
(groups 1-2)

Educational program (groups 3-4)

Dinner

Breakfast

Language classes (all groups)
Lunch

Language classes (groups 1-3)
Special linguistic seminar (group 4)

Dinner

Wednesday 20t" August

7.30-8.30
9.00-11.45*

12.00-12.30
13.30-15.30

18.00-18.30
19.30-23.00

Thursday 215t August

7.30-8.30
9.00-11.45
12.00-12.30
13.30-15.00
18.00-18.30

Friday 22" August

7.30-8.30
9.00-11.45
12.00-12.30
15.00-16.00
18.00-20.00

Breakfast “‘
Language classes (groups 1-2) ..
The Research library of South Bohemia*

(groups 3-4)

Lunch

Language classes (groups 1-2)

Literary lecture (groups 3-4)
Dinner

Quiz night at the Kampa club**

Breakfast

Language classes (all groups)
Lunch

Thematic seminar IV (loggin only)
Dinner

Breakfast

Language classes (all groups)
Lunch

Closing ceremony of the 33" year

Festive banquet 8



Third week

Saturday 23r¢ August

8.00-9.00 Breakfast
Lunch
Free time
18.00-18.30 Dinner
Sunday 24th August
8.00-9.00 Breakfast
Lunch
Free time
18.00-18.30 Dinner
Monday 25t August
Morning-forenoom Departure of participants



Change of the programme reserved!

Contact:
Jan Lassner

tel. 730 161 464
mail. cpc@ff.jcu.cz



