

33rd Summer School of Slavonic Studies August 3-August 25, 2025

Faculty of Arts University of South Bohemia in České Budějovice

33rd Summer School of Slavonic Studies



Faculty of Arts

University of South Bohemia in České Budějovice

3rd August-25th August 2025

Teaching

- Language lessons (includes grammar, phonetics and phonology, reading, writing, listening, conversation, vocabulary)
- Special lecture (lecturers from the University of South Bohemia)
- Thematic seminar (activities focused on a specific topic e.g.
- Special seminar (intended for advanced students, especially students of Slavic studies, Czech studies, etc.)
- Teaching is compulsory for scholarship holders!

Meals



- Breakfast, lunch and dinner are served in restaurant near the faculty.
- All three meals are included in the price.
- Weekend catering provided.

Excursions and trips

* The event is part of the program and participation is FREE.

** The event is organized by the Summer School of Slavic Studies, but participation is voluntary. ENTRANCE FEE IS PAID BY THE PARTICIPANTS THEMSELVES.

*** The hiking trip is part of the program and is FREE FOR STIPENDISTS. <u>Self-payers</u> can participate if there is space available and if they pay the entrance fee on the spot.

Free time

Participants of the Summer School of Slavic Studies may use the time when no programme is scheduled at their discretion. Information about cultural and other events in the city and its surroundings will be gladly provided by our assistants.

Sports equipment can be borrowed from LŠSS assistants.

First week

Sunday 3 rd Augus	it (
All day long	Arrival of the participants
	Lodging (dormitory K1)
Monday 4 th Augu	st
7.30-8.30	Breakfast
10.00-10.30	Opening ceremony of the 33rd year (building F)
10.30-11.30	Entrance test of language skills
12.00-12.30	Lunch
13.30-15.30	Language classes (<u>all groups</u>)
18.00-18.30	Dinner

Tuesday 5th August

7.30-8.30	Breakfast
9.00-11.45	Language classes (<u>all groups</u>)
12.00-12.30	Lunch
13.30-15.00	Language classes (<u>all groups</u>)
16.00-17.00*	Guided tour of the historic city centre (in Czech and English)*
18.00-18.30	Dinner

Wednesday 6th August

7.30-8.30

9.00-11.45

12.00-12.30

13.30-15.30

18.00-18.30

16.00-17.00*

Friday 8th August

7.30-8.30	Breakfast
9.00-11.45	Language classes (<u>all groups</u>)
12.00-12.30	Lunch
13.30-15.30	Language classes (<u>groups 1–3</u>)
	Special linguistic seminar (<u>group 4</u>)
18.00-18.30	Dinner
19.30-22.00**	Informal meeting: U Flíčků restaurant

Thursday 7 th August	
7.30-8.30	Breakfast
9.00-11.45	Language classes (<u>all groups</u>)
12.00-12.30	Lunch
13.30-15.30	Language classes (<u>all groups</u>)
18.00-18.30	Dinner

Breakfast
Language classes (<u>all groups</u>)
Lunch
Thematic seminar I (loggin only)
Excursion: Aquaponic Hall*
Dinner

First week



Saturday 9th August 8.00-9.00 Breakfast Tourist trip: Český Krumlov (UNESCO)*** (Paid for scholarship holders) 9.00-17.00*** Lunch in the form of a meal voucher 18.00-18.30 Dinner Sunday 10th August 8.00-9.00 Breakfast Lunch Free time 18.00-18.30 Dinner

Second week

Monday 11th August Breakfast 7.30-8.30 9.00-11.45 Language classes (all groups) 12.00-12.30 Lunch 13.30-15.30 Language classes (groups 1–2) Linguistic lecture (group 3–4) 18.00-18.30 Dinner Tuesday 12th August 7.30-8.30 Breakfast 9.00-11.45 Language classes (all groups) 12.00-12.30 Lunch 13.30-15.30 Language classes (groups 1–3) Special linguistic seminar (group 4) 18.00-18.30 Dinner

Wednesday 13th August

7.30-8.30	Breakfast
9.00-11.45	Language classes (<u>all groups</u>)
12.00-12.30	Lunch
13.30-15.30	Language classes (<u>groups 1–2</u>)
	Cinematic lecture (groups 3-4)
18.00-18.30	Dinner
19.30-23.00**	Informal meeting: Kampa club**

Thursday 14th August 7.30–8.30 9.00–11.45

12.00-12.30 13.30-15.00 **15.30-17.30** 18.00-18.30

Friday 15th August 7.30-8.30 9.00-11.45 12.00-12.30 13.30-15.00 16.00-17.30** 18.30-19.00

Breakfast
Language classes (<u>all groups</u>)
Lunch
Thematic seminar II (<u>loggin only)</u>
Film screening (part of the cinematographic lecture)

Dinner

Breakfast
Language classes (<u>all groups</u>)
Lunch
Thematic seminar III (<u>loggin only)</u>
Excursion: The Budvar Brewery**
Dinner



Second week



Saturday 16 th August	
8.00-9.00	Breakfast
9.00-17.00***	Tourist trip: Hluboká nad Vltavou*** (Paid for scholarship holders)
	Lunch in the form of a meal voucher
18.00-18.30	Dinner
Sunday 17 th August	
8.00-9.00	Breakfast
	Lunch
	Free time
18.00-18.30	Dinner

Third week

Monday 18 th August	
7.30-8.30	Breakfast
9.00-11.45	Language classes (<u>all groups</u>)
12.00-12.30	Lunch
13.30-15.00	Language classes (<u>all groups</u>)
16.00-17.30**	Excursion: Museum of South Bohemia**
	Exhibition tour in Czech and English (groups 1-2)
	Educational program (groups 3-4)
18.00-18.30	Dinner
Tuesday 19 th August	
7.30-8.30	Breakfast
9.00-11.45	Language classes (<u>all groups</u>)
12.00-12.30	Lunch
13.30-15.30	Language classes (<u>groups 1–3</u>)
	Special linguistic seminar (<u>group 4</u>)
18.00-18.30	Dinner

Wednesday 20th August

, 0	
7.30-8.30	Breakfast
9.00-11.45*	Language classes (<u>groups 1–2</u>)
	The Research library of South Bohemia*
	(groups 3-4)
12.00-12.30	Lunch
13.30-15.30	Language classes (<u>groups 1–2</u>)
	Literary lecture (groups 3-4)
18.00-18.30	Dinner
19.30-23.00	Quiz night at the Kampa club**
Thursday 21 st August	
7.30-8.30	Breakfast
9.00-11.45	Language classes (<u>all groups</u>)
12.00-12.30	Lunch
13.30-15.00	Thematic seminar IV (<u>loggin only)</u>
18.00-18.30	Dinner
Friday 22 nd August	
7.30-8.30	Breakfast
9.00-11.45	Language classes (<u>all groups</u>)
12.00-12.30	Lunch
15.00-16.00	Closing ceremony of the 33 rd year
18.00-20.00	Festive banquet



Third week

Saturday 23 rd August	
8.00-9.00	Breakfast
	Lunch
	Free time
18.00-18.30	Dinner
Sunday 24 th August	
8.00-9.00	Breakfast
	Lunch
	Free time
18.00-18.30	Dinner
Monday 25 th August	
Morning-forenoom	Departure of participants



Change of the programme reserved!

Contact: Jan Lassner tel. 730 161 464 mail. cpc@ff.jcu.cz